City of Donald Fees

per Resolution No. 528-21

July 1, 2021

Business Registration: New

Business Registration: Annual Renewal
Business Registration: Temporary (operating < 6 weeks)
Transient Merchant Registration

Business Registration: Final Notice

Lien Search per lot

NSF Check Returned

OLCC License Application, Renewal, or Transfer
Public Records Request

Cd or USB

Fax, first page/additional pages

Photocopies, per page

Parade Permit

Overstreet Banner

Retail Sidewalk Permit (initial application)

Retail Sidewalk Permit — Renewal (no changes)
Enterprise Zone Application

Land Use Action Fees

Building Permit Zone Review

System Development Charges

Right of Way Permit

RV Parking Permit Application

Donald Community Center: Deposit for Private Event
Donald Community Center: Deposit for Public Event
Municipal Court Payment Plan Agreement
Municipal Court Payment Plan Failure

Diversion Program Failure

License Suspension

Appeal Filing Fee

Establishment of a New Customer Account

Transfer utility account back to landlord

Past Due: charged morning of the 21° of the month

Water Shut-Off Notice “Red Tag”

Water Meter Shut Offs (non-payment or vacate property)

Afterhours water service turn-on/off

Meter Read Test — returned if meter reads +2% fast

Vacation Rate - with one turn off and on service

Bulk Water Sale (one time)

Water Service Installation: Residential (3/4” meter)
Without excavation

Sewer Service Installation: Residential (1000g tank)
Without excavation

Decrease/increase meter/septic tank size

Water Monthly Base Charge - includes 1000 gallons

Water Consumption per 1000 gallons

Water Monthly Reserve Fee

Sewer Monthly Base Charge

Sewer Commercial Rates - above 5,190 gallons

Sewer Monthly Reserve Fee

$100

S75

S20

S5/day or $30/month
S10

$10

S40

$20

Staff time plus copies/material/mailing

$20
$1.00/50.25
$0.25 for 8%x11

S1 for 8x14 or 11x17 - S2 in color

$20
$20

$100 Base + Planning, if needed

S50

See Resolution 344-13
See Resolution 515-20
See Resolution 515-20
See Resolution 521-21
S75

$20

S1/person

$31 (max occupancy = 31)
$25

S50

S50

$25

$350

S50

$20

S5

$20

S35

S75

$10

S50

S50 plus consumption
$6,000

$2,200

$9,200

$5,200

Parts and Labor
$44.80

$3.29

$3

$35.93

$1.86/1,000 gallons of water
S3



