## City of Donald Fees

per Resolution No. 528-21 July 1, 2021

Business Registration: New	\$100
Business Registration: Annual Renewal	\$75
Business Registration: Temporary (operating < 6 weeks)	\$20
Transient Merchant Registration	\$5/day or \$30/month
Business Registration: Final Notice	\$10
Lien Search per lot	\$10
NSF Check Returned	\$40
OLCC License Application, Renewal, or Transfer	\$20
Public Records Request	Staff time plus copies/material/mailing
Cd or USB	\$20
Fax, first page/additional pages	\$1.00/\$0.25
Photocopies, per page	\$0.25 for 8½x11
Thotocopies, per page	\$1 for 8x14 or 11x17 - \$2 in color
Parade Permit	\$20
Overstreet Banner	\$20
Retail Sidewalk Permit (initial application)	\$100 Base + Planning, if needed
Retail Sidewalk Permit – Renewal (no changes)	\$50
Enterprise Zone Application	See Resolution 344-13
Land Use Action Fees	See Resolution 515-20
	See Resolution 515-20
Building Permit Zone Review	
System Development Charges	See Resolution 521-21
Right of Way Permit	\$75 \$20
RV Parking Permit Application	\$20
Donald Community Center: Deposit for Private Event	\$1/person
Donald Community Center: Deposit for Public Event	\$31 (max occupancy = 31)
Municipal Court Payment Plan Agreement	\$25
Municipal Court Payment Plan Failure	\$50
Diversion Program Failure	\$50
License Suspension	\$25
Appeal Filing Fee	\$350
Establishment of a New Customer Assesset	ĆFO
Establishment of a New Customer Account	\$50 \$30
Transfer utility account back to landlord	\$20
Past Due: charged morning of the 21 <sup>st</sup> of the month	\$5
Water Shut-Off Notice "Red Tag"	\$20
Water Meter Shut Offs (non-payment or vacate property)	\$35
Afterhours water service turn-on/off	\$75
Meter Read Test – returned if meter reads +2% fast	\$10
Vacation Rate - with one turn off and on service	\$50
Bulk Water Sale (one time)	\$50 plus consumption
Water Service Installation: Residential (3/4" meter)	\$6,000
Without excavation	\$2,200
Sewer Service Installation: Residential (1000g tank)	\$9,200
Without excavation	\$5,200
Decrease/increase meter/septic tank size	Parts and Labor
Water Monthly Base Charge - includes 1000 gallons	\$44.80
Water Consumption per 1000 gallons	\$3.29
Water Monthly Reserve Fee	\$3
Sewer Monthly Base Charge	\$35.93
Sewer Commercial Rates - above 5,190 gallons	\$1.86/1,000 gallons of water
Sower Monthly Posenia Foo	¢2

\$3

Sewer Monthly Reserve Fee